



11 November 2024

## SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 2024-043

This **Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 2024-043** is issued to amend and/or modify the details provided in the **Invitation to Bid (ITB) No. 2024-046** for the **Services of a Tour Operator for the Familiarization Tour of the Korean Celebrity Tourism Ambassador for the Philippines** as follows:

ITEM	SPECIFICATION		
NO.	SECTION	FROM	то
1	Section I.	No. 7 Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below on or before 18 November 2024 at 9:30 AM. Late bids shall not be accepted: Procurement and General Services Division	No. 7 Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below on or before 18 November 2024 at 2:30 PM. Late bids shall not be accepted: Procurement and General Services Division
		Tourism Promotions Board 6/F Five E-Com Center, Harbor Drive, Mall of Asia Complex, Pasay City	Tourism Promotions Board 6/F Five E-Com Center, Harbor Drive, Mall of Asia Complex, Pasay City
2	to Bid	No. 9 Bid opening shall be on 18 November 2024 at 10:00 AM at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity. TPB BAC Room Tourism Promotions Board 6/F Five E-Com Center, Harbor Drive Mall of Asia Complex, Pasay City	No. 9 Bid opening shall be on 18 November 2024 at 3:00 PM at the given address below. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity. TPB BAC Room Tourism Promotions Board 6/F Five E-Com Center, Harbor Drive Mall of Asia Complex, Pasay City

This Bid Bulletin shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents. For guidance and information of all concerned.

ARNOLD T. GONZALES Chairperson Sr

Bids and Awards Committee

**Received by the Bidder:** 

Date:



TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD PHILIPPINES 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Five E-Com Center, Harbor Drive, Mall of Asia Complex, Pasay City, 1300 Philippines Tel: +63 2 8525.9318 to 27 • Fax: +63 2 8521.6165 / 8525.3314 • Email: info@tpb.gov.ph • Website: www.tpb.gov.ph